
40th Annual West Delaware Hawks
Cross County Invitational Varsity Girls

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Oct. 6, 2020

Sunny 75°, WSW 12 MPH, 28% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Western Dubuque 58 2 3 10 18 25 33 21:03.3 2:22.6
2 Tipton 83 9 12 15 20 27 34 35 21:39.0 1:37.2
3 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 89 5 7 21 26 30 50 56 21:35.8 2:24.6
4 Center Point-Urbana 92 4 6 14 24 44 57 64 21:29.8 3:22.1
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 107 1 8 22 28 48 52 63 21:44.4 4:12.5
6 North Fayette Valley 183 17 19 31 51 65 69 22:58.7 2:54.9
7 Anamosa 196 23 29 36 42 66 81 82 23:08.8 2:33.5
8 Cascade 243 11 43 45 61 83 24:03.3 6:22.6
9 West Delaware 255 37 47 54 55 62 67 75 23:53.8 1:33.9
10 Beckman Catholic 264 13 40 68 71 72 74 80 24:24.8 4:41.2
11 Oelwein 275 32 46 59 60 78 24:22.3 3:58.6
12 Xavier 281 39 41 58 70 73 24:34.5 2:59.7
13 Independence communit 294 16 38 77 79 84 25:06.4 6:02.7
14 Vinton Shellsburg 349 49 53 76 85 86 87 88 26:13.5 4:47.9

Incomplete Teams: Alburnett, Isaac Newton Christia, North Cedar, Springville - Central, Maquoketa

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Western Dubuque
2 Alyssa Klein, 9 19:57.7 6:25
3 Lauren Klein, 12 20:05.2 6:28
10 Audrey Biermann, 11 20:56.9 6:45
18 Amelia Klostermann, 12

21:56.1 7:04
25 Leah Digmann, 11 22:20.3 7:11
33 Isabella Graber, 10 22:40.1 7:18

Total Time = 1:45:16.2     Total Places = 58

2. Tipton
9 Kallie Wallick, 12 20:53.7 6:44
12 Alivia Edens, 9 21:18.1 6:51
15 Rebecca Hinderaker, 9 21:32.6 6:56
20 Addie Nerem, 9 21:59.4 7:05
27 Chloe Klabo, 9 22:30.9 7:15
34 Alyssa Mente, 11 22:47.9 7:20
35 Coryn Wallick, 10 22:51.6 7:21

Total Time = 1:48:14.7     Total Places = 83

3. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
5 Laura Swart, 10 20:11.4 6:30
7 Anna Hoffman, 11 20:50.0 6:42
21 Nadia Telecky, 11 21:59.9 7:05
26 Sabrina Bleile, 12 22:21.6 7:12
30 Laila Moellering, 10 22:35.9 7:16
50 Anna Vavricek, 9 23:55.7 7:42
56 Sierra Snyder, 9 24:15.6 7:48

Total Time = 1:47:58.8     Total Places = 89

4. Center Point-Urbana
4 Kora Katcher, 11 20:06.0 6:28
6 Kay Fett, 11 20:22.8 6:34
14 Emma Wilkerson, 9 21:26.2 6:54
24 Laine Hadsall, 10 22:05.9 7:07
44 Leah Taylor, 11 23:28.0 7:33
57 Faith Maue, 12 24:16.8 7:49

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

64 Sophia Gentz, 10 24:36.5 7:55
Total Time = 1:47:28.9     Total Places = 92

5. Waverly-Shell Rock
1 Emma Hoins, 12 19:31.2 6:17
8 Sydney Bochmann, 9 20:53.4 6:43
22 Kyla Foy, 10 22:01.1 7:05
28 Brenna Bodensteiner, 9 22:32.4 7:15
48 Ramey Dahlquist, 9 23:43.6 7:38
52 Cece Jerome, 9 23:59.8 7:43
63 Ali Christensen, 12 24:34.8 7:55

Total Time = 1:48:41.7     Total Places = 107

6. North Fayette Valley
17 Brynn Gamm, 12 21:42.4 6:59
19 Regan Griffith, 12 21:58.9 7:04
31 Ava Bilden, 9 22:37.1 7:17
51 Rachael Bushman, 12 23:57.4 7:43
65 Lexi Steffens, 10 24:37.3 7:55
69 Ava Schupbach, 12 25:47.8 8:18

Total Time = 1:54:53.1     Total Places = 183

7. Anamosa
23 Liz Riniker, 12 22:05.9 7:07
29 Lily Rogers, 12 22:35.8 7:16
36 Ashlynn Brown, 10 22:57.4 7:23
42 Natalie Hersom, 12 23:25.2 7:32
66 Leah Sleep, 9 24:39.4 7:56
81 Emma Dales, 11 27:24.2 8:49
82 Ashlynn Garrett, 9 27:24.8 8:49

Total Time = 1:55:43.7     Total Places = 196



8. Cascade
11 Emma Ostwinkle, 12 21:10.5 6:49
43 Anna Conlin, 10 23:27.0 7:33
45 Lilly Topping, 10 23:33.6 7:35
61 Grace Bower, 10 24:32.3 7:54
83 Maddie Knapp, 12 27:33.0 8:52

Total Time = 2:00:16.4     Total Places = 243

9. West Delaware
37 Brigid McMahon, 12 22:59.1 7:24
47 Lucy Loecke, 11 23:40.9 7:37
54 Faith Litterer, 10 24:05.2 7:45
55 Noelle Bardgett, 9 24:10.7 7:47
62 Grace Millenkamp, 11 24:32.9 7:54
67 Maggie Millenkamp, 9 25:19.1 8:09
75 Izzy Schmitz, 9 26:18.5 8:28

Total Time = 1:59:28.8     Total Places = 255

10. Beckman Catholic
13 Maria Kruse, 9 21:22.0 6:53
40 Abby Knepper, 10 23:17.6 7:30
68 Kennedy Recker, 9 25:21.8 8:10
71 Ellie Recker, 10 25:59.1 8:22
72 Isabelle Kluesner, 12 26:03.1 8:23
74 Sydney Reiter, 11 26:04.7 8:24
80 Savanah Oberbroeckling, 12

26:47.5 8:37
Total Time = 2:02:03.6     Total Places = 264

11. Oelwein
32 Libby Gearhart, 9 22:37.9 7:17
46 Maria Rael, 9 23:39.7 7:37
59 Alexa Berryman, 9 24:28.4 7:53
60 Malayna Kiel, 11 24:28.9 7:53
78 Jillian Prouty, 11 26:36.5 8:34

Total Time = 2:01:51.4     Total Places = 275

12. Xavier
39 Lizzy Schmitt, 12 23:04.9 7:26
41 Abby Horstmann, 9 23:22.8 7:31
58 Hope Schulte, 12 24:22.2 7:51
70 Eden Campbell, 11 25:57.9 8:21
73 Faith Karl, 11 26:04.6 8:24

Total Time = 2:02:52.4     Total Places = 281

13. Independence communit
16 Marleigh Louvar, 10 21:35.3 6:57
38 Alyssa Larson, 11 23:02.2 7:25
77 Laura Smith, 11 26:34.8 8:33
79 Melody Kremer, 11 26:41.3 8:35
84 Bella Ressler, 10 27:38.0 8:54

Total Time = 2:05:31.6     Total Places = 294

14. Vinton Shellsburg
49 Charlee Johnson, 11 23:54.4 7:42
53 Molly Haisman, 10 24:04.4 7:45
76 Tori Elwick, 9 26:33.8 8:33
85 Kalley Kerkman, 9 27:52.5 8:58
86 Annabelle Newton, 10 28:42.2 9:14
87 Bailey Weeks, 10 28:46.6 9:16
88 Rachel Rollinger, 9 28:59.8 9:20

Total Time = 2:11:07.3     Total Places = 349

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Emma Hoins, 12 19:31.2 6:17 Waverly-Shell Rock
2 2 Alyssa Klein, 9 19:57.7 6:25 Western Dubuque
3 3 Lauren Klein, 12 20:05.2 6:28 Western Dubuque
4 4 Kora Katcher, 11 20:06.0 6:28 Center Point-Urbana
5 5 Laura Swart, 10 20:11.4 6:30 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
6 6 Kay Fett, 11 20:22.8 6:34 Center Point-Urbana
7 7 Anna Hoffman, 11 20:50.0 6:42 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
8 8 Sydney Bochmann, 9 20:53.4 6:43 Waverly-Shell Rock
9 9 Kallie Wallick, 12 20:53.7 6:44 Tipton



10 10 Audrey Biermann, 11 20:56.9 6:45 Western Dubuque
11 11 Emma Ostwinkle, 12 21:10.5 6:49 Cascade
12 12 Alivia Edens, 9 21:18.1 6:51 Tipton
13 13 Maria Kruse, 9 21:22.0 6:53 Beckman Catholic
14 14 Emma Wilkerson, 9 21:26.2 6:54 Center Point-Urbana
15 15 Rebecca Hinderaker, 9 21:32.6 6:56 Tipton
16 16 Marleigh Louvar, 10 21:35.3 6:57 Independence communit
17 Kiley Chapman, 12 21:38.3 6:58 North Cedar
18 Hunter Jones, 10 21:42.4 6:59 North Cedar
19 17 Brynn Gamm, 12 21:42.4 6:59 North Fayette Valley

7:00 Pace
20 18 Amelia Klostermann, 12

21:56.1 7:04 Western Dubuque
21 19 Regan Griffith, 12 21:58.9 7:04 North Fayette Valley
22 20 Addie Nerem, 9 21:59.4 7:05 Tipton
23 21 Nadia Telecky, 11 21:59.9 7:05 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
24 22 Kyla Foy, 10 22:01.1 7:05 Waverly-Shell Rock
25 23 Liz Riniker, 12 22:05.9 7:07 Anamosa
26 24 Laine Hadsall, 10 22:05.9 7:07 Center Point-Urbana
27 25 Leah Digmann, 11 22:20.3 7:11 Western Dubuque
28 26 Sabrina Bleile, 12 22:21.6 7:12 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
29 27 Chloe Klabo, 9 22:30.9 7:15 Tipton
30 28 Brenna Bodensteiner, 9 22:32.4 7:15 Waverly-Shell Rock
31 Reese Kuhlman, 9 22:33.5 7:16 Maquoketa
32 29 Lily Rogers, 12 22:35.8 7:16 Anamosa
33 30 Laila Moellering, 10 22:35.9 7:16 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
34 31 Ava Bilden, 9 22:37.1 7:17 North Fayette Valley
35 32 Libby Gearhart, 9 22:37.9 7:17 Oelwein
36 33 Isabella Graber, 10 22:40.1 7:18 Western Dubuque
37 34 Alyssa Mente, 11 22:47.9 7:20 Tipton
38 35 Coryn Wallick, 10 22:51.6 7:21 Tipton
39 36 Ashlynn Brown, 10 22:57.4 7:23 Anamosa
40 37 Brigid McMahon, 12 22:59.1 7:24 West Delaware
41 38 Alyssa Larson, 11 23:02.2 7:25 Independence communit
42 39 Lizzy Schmitt, 12 23:04.9 7:26 Xavier
43 40 Abby Knepper, 10 23:17.6 7:30 Beckman Catholic
44 41 Abby Horstmann, 9 23:22.8 7:31 Xavier
45 42 Natalie Hersom, 12 23:25.2 7:32 Anamosa
46 43 Anna Conlin, 10 23:27.0 7:33 Cascade
47 44 Leah Taylor, 11 23:28.0 7:33 Center Point-Urbana
48 45 Lilly Topping, 10 23:33.6 7:35 Cascade
49 46 Maria Rael, 9 23:39.7 7:37 Oelwein
50 47 Lucy Loecke, 11 23:40.9 7:37 West Delaware
51 48 Ramey Dahlquist, 9 23:43.6 7:38 Waverly-Shell Rock
52 Addison Michel, 11 23:47.3 7:39 Maquoketa
53 Katie Flitsch, 11 23:50.7 7:40 Springville - Central
54 49 Charlee Johnson, 11 23:54.4 7:42 Vinton Shellsburg
55 50 Anna Vavricek, 9 23:55.7 7:42 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
56 51 Rachael Bushman, 12 23:57.4 7:43 North Fayette Valley
57 52 Cece Jerome, 9 23:59.8 7:43 Waverly-Shell Rock
58 53 Molly Haisman, 10 24:04.4 7:45 Vinton Shellsburg
59 54 Faith Litterer, 10 24:05.2 7:45 West Delaware
60 Olivia McDermott, 9 24:09.0 7:46 Maquoketa
61 55 Noelle Bardgett, 9 24:10.7 7:47 West Delaware
62 Isabel Guerero, 10 24:13.5 7:48 Springville - Central
63 56 Sierra Snyder, 9 24:15.6 7:48 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
64 57 Faith Maue, 12 24:16.8 7:49 Center Point-Urbana
65 58 Hope Schulte, 12 24:22.2 7:51 Xavier
66 59 Alexa Berryman, 9 24:28.4 7:53 Oelwein
67 60 Malayna Kiel, 11 24:28.9 7:53 Oelwein
68 61 Grace Bower, 10 24:32.3 7:54 Cascade
69 62 Grace Millenkamp, 11 24:32.9 7:54 West Delaware
70 63 Ali Christensen, 12 24:34.8 7:55 Waverly-Shell Rock
71 64 Sophia Gentz, 10 24:36.5 7:55 Center Point-Urbana
72 65 Lexi Steffens, 10 24:37.3 7:55 North Fayette Valley
73 66 Leah Sleep, 9 24:39.4 7:56 Anamosa

8:00 Pace
74 67 Maggie Millenkamp, 9 25:19.1 8:09 West Delaware
75 68 Kennedy Recker, 9 25:21.8 8:10 Beckman Catholic
76 69 Ava Schupbach, 12 25:47.8 8:18 North Fayette Valley
77 70 Eden Campbell, 11 25:57.9 8:21 Xavier
78 71 Ellie Recker, 10 25:59.1 8:22 Beckman Catholic
79 72 Isabelle Kluesner, 12 26:03.1 8:23 Beckman Catholic
80 73 Faith Karl, 11 26:04.6 8:24 Xavier
81 74 Sydney Reiter, 11 26:04.7 8:24 Beckman Catholic
82 75 Izzy Schmitz, 9 26:18.5 8:28 West Delaware



83 Lyndsey Hospodarsky, 10
26:29.6 8:32 Alburnett

84 76 Tori Elwick, 9 26:33.8 8:33 Vinton Shellsburg
85 77 Laura Smith, 11 26:34.8 8:33 Independence communit
86 78 Jillian Prouty, 11 26:36.5 8:34 Oelwein
87 79 Melody Kremer, 11 26:41.3 8:35 Independence communit
88 80 Savanah Oberbroeckling, 12

26:47.5 8:37 Beckman Catholic
89 81 Emma Dales, 11 27:24.2 8:49 Anamosa
90 82 Ashlynn Garrett, 9 27:24.8 8:49 Anamosa
91 83 Maddie Knapp, 12 27:33.0 8:52 Cascade
92 Mary Fisher, 9 27:33.7 8:52 Isaac Newton Christia
93 84 Bella Ressler, 10 27:38.0 8:54 Independence communit
94 85 Kalley Kerkman, 9 27:52.5 8:58 Vinton Shellsburg

9:00 Pace
95 Ali Simmons, 9 28:18.2 9:07 Maquoketa
96 Breanna Holt, 10 28:30.9 9:11 Isaac Newton Christia
97 86 Annabelle Newton, 10 28:42.2 9:14 Vinton Shellsburg
98 87 Bailey Weeks, 10 28:46.6 9:16 Vinton Shellsburg
99 88 Rachel Rollinger, 9 28:59.8 9:20 Vinton Shellsburg
100 Isabelle Graubard, 9 29:19.9 9:26 Alburnett



40th Annual West Delaware Hawks
Cross County Invitational Varsity Boys

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Oct. 6, 2020

Sunny 75°, WSW 12 MPH, 28% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Center Point-Urbana 84 2 3 4 35 40 46 59 17:24.4 2:21.1
2 Tipton 87 1 6 10 26 44 48 66 17:33.9 2:31.6
3 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 104 7 13 16 31 37 39 45 17:57.9 1:18.0
4 Waverly-Shell Rock 131 11 19 27 32 42 61 82 18:09.2 1:13.0
5 West Delaware 147 14 21 33 38 41 57 62 18:18.4 0:59.9
6 Western Dubuque 155 5 8 29 53 60 73 18:14.0 2:08.8
7 Maquoketa Valley 184 9 12 36 55 72 86 87 18:31.3 2:23.9
8 North Fayette Valley 216 20 30 34 64 68 71 18:49.8 1:44.8
9 Anamosa 233 17 28 43 69 76 85 91 18:54.5 2:05.5
10 Cr Xavier 234 25 49 50 52 58 80 88 18:53.3 1:08.3
11 Cascade 257 22 23 67 70 75 79 84 19:05.4 1:54.9
12 Oelwein 318 15 24 92 93 94 95 101 19:50.4 3:21.5
13 Vinton Shellsburg 339 47 54 77 78 83 103 106 19:36.0 1:18.6
14 Isaac Newton Christia 357 18 65 74 96 104 110 114 20:07.1 4:02.8
15 Alburnett 421 51 56 89 112 113 115 21:28.9 5:26.4
16 Beckman Catholic 453 63 90 97 98 105 108 111 21:03.8 2:41.7
17 Independence communit 489 81 99 100 102 107 109 21:29.6 2:35.7

Incomplete Teams: East Buchanan, North Cedar, Springville - Central, Maquoketa

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Center Point-Urbana
2 Eli Larson, 11 16:19.7 5:15
3 Luke Post, 12 16:22.8 5:16
4 Mason Bach, 12 17:06.2 5:30
35 Cole Whitehead, 12 18:32.5 5:58
40 Robbie Dillon, 11 18:40.8 6:01
46 Carter Kirtz, 11 18:46.9 6:03
59 Casey Kirtz, 9 19:15.3 6:12

Total Time = 1:27:02.0     Total Places = 84

2. Tipton
1 Caleb Shumaker, 12 16:14.3 5:14
6 Cody Bohlmann, 11 17:12.3 5:32
10 Ty Nichols, 10 17:30.2 5:38
26 Troy Butler, 11 18:06.5 5:50
44 Aj Thumma, 11 18:45.8 6:02
48 Bob Ryan, 11 18:55.0 6:05
66 Brody Deerberg, 10 19:41.3 6:20

Total Time = 1:27:49.1     Total Places = 87

3. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
7 Zach Fall, 10 17:18.2 5:34
13 Jensen Meeker, 10 17:43.1 5:42
16 Quincy Happel, 11 17:50.5 5:45
31 Carter Hall, 11 18:21.3 5:54
37 Ashton Hunt, 12 18:36.1 5:59
39 Eli Dickson, 10 18:39.5 6:00
45 Luke Stephens, 9 18:46.2 6:02

Total Time = 1:29:49.2     Total Places = 104

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Waverly-Shell Rock
11 Andrew Cummer, 11 17:31.8 5:39
19 Ethyn Chesnut, 12 17:55.3 5:46
27 Caleb Hoins, 10 18:12.1 5:51
32 Caden Kueker, 10 18:21.9 5:55
42 Zac Birgen, 12 18:44.8 6:02
61 Jack Beam, 11 19:20.6 6:14
82 Bradley Sage, 9 20:07.7 6:29

Total Time = 1:30:45.9     Total Places = 131

5. West Delaware
14 Cael Meyer, 12 17:43.5 5:42
21 Tyger Vaske, 12 17:59.9 5:48
33 Robinson Martinez, 12 18:27.0 5:56
38 Matthew Mensen, 12 18:38.2 6:00
41 Zach Wenger, 9 18:43.4 6:02
57 Staveley Maury, 12 19:12.5 6:11
62 Blake Smith, 12 19:23.2 6:14

Total Time = 1:31:32.0     Total Places = 147

6. Western Dubuque
5 Cade Messer, 12 17:07.6 5:31
8 Eli Naumann, 11 17:23.7 5:36
29 Derek Fangmann, 10 18:16.3 5:53
53 Levi Meyer, 10 19:05.7 6:09
60 Isaiah Hammerand, 10 19:16.4 6:12
73 Caden Coyle, 11 19:52.3 6:24

Total Time = 1:31:09.7     Total Places = 155



7. Maquoketa Valley
9 Nolan Ries, 11 17:27.8 5:37
12 Cy Huber, 11 17:34.6 5:39
36 Michael Schaul, 11 18:34.7 5:59
55 Mitch Heims, 12 19:07.6 6:09
72 Landin Frasher, 10 19:51.7 6:24
86 Brock Trenkamp, 11 20:23.3 6:34
87 Toby Grimm, 9 20:26.9 6:35

Total Time = 1:32:36.4     Total Places = 184

8. North Fayette Valley
20 Peyton Halverson, 12 17:59.0 5:47
30 Nathan Crooker, 11 18:19.6 5:54
34 Caleb Zurbriggen, 11 18:31.6 5:58
64 Korbin Yauk, 11 19:35.1 6:18
68 Lukas McGowan, 9 19:43.7 6:21
71 Nathan Jensen, 11 19:47.3 6:22

Total Time = 1:34:09.0     Total Places = 216

9. Anamosa
17 Shea Keister, 10 17:50.6 5:45
28 Drew Pate, 11 18:15.5 5:53
43 Kole Haverly, 12 18:45.0 6:02
69 Giovanny Lopez, 10 19:44.9 6:21
76 Jack Troester, 9 19:56.1 6:25
85 Tristan Weers, 11 20:17.5 6:32
91 Grayson Weers, 9 20:53.7 6:43

Total Time = 1:34:32.1     Total Places = 233

10. Cr Xavier
25 Randall Kinner, 11 18:05.7 5:49
49 Bryor Hansel, 12 19:00.7 6:07
50 Lucas Lowder, 12 19:01.3 6:07
52 Brady Horstmann, 11 19:04.4 6:08
58 John Trotta, 12 19:14.0 6:11
80 Hank Esker, 12 20:04.1 6:28
88 Marcus Camacho, 9 20:33.4 6:37

Total Time = 1:34:26.1     Total Places = 234

11. Cascade
22 Cole Miller, 11 18:00.2 5:48
23 Adam Knepper, 10 18:02.6 5:48
67 Jonah Manternach, 12 19:42.7 6:21
70 Davis Trumm, 11 19:46.1 6:22
75 Carson Nauman, 12 19:55.0 6:25
79 Vic Kauder, 12 20:03.1 6:27
84 Dane Bertling, 12 20:14.7 6:31

Total Time = 1:35:26.6     Total Places = 257

12. Oelwein
15 Brennan Sauser, 11 17:48.1 5:44
24 Ray Gearhart, 10 18:04.8 5:49
92 Jacob Sullivan, 10 21:04.1 6:47
93 Lane Rechkemmer, 9 21:05.2 6:47
94 Ryan Rael, 10 21:09.6 6:49
95 Benjamin Driscoll, 9 21:13.4 6:50
101 Devon Pint, 12 21:31.8 6:56

Total Time = 1:39:11.8     Total Places = 318

13. Vinton Shellsburg
47 Elijah Blix, 10 18:49.2 6:03
54 Reid Hermanson, 10 19:06.4 6:09
77 Merritt Bodeker, 10 19:57.8 6:26
78 Preston Tippie, 12 19:58.5 6:26
83 Aldin Swanson, 9 20:07.8 6:29
103 Eli Page, 9 21:54.6 7:03
106 Elias Colsch, 12 22:30.8 7:15

Total Time = 1:37:59.7     Total Places = 339

14. Isaac Newton Christia
18 Abdisa Ali, 9 17:52.7 5:45
65 Drew Grimm, 11 19:39.2 6:20
74 Caleb Skinner, 9 19:53.7 6:24
96 Jack Kendall, 11 21:14.1 6:50
104 Marcus Seelau, 12 21:55.4 7:03
110 Sam Patterson, 11 23:50.4 7:40

114 Joshua Jackson, 11 24:46.1 7:58
Total Time = 1:40:35.1     Total Places = 357

15. Alburnett
51 Lucas Ahrendsen, 11 19:02.6 6:08
56 Mcauley Riley, 12 19:10.6 6:10
89 Landon McGraw, 12 20:43.6 6:40
112 Neo Magoon, 11 23:58.6 7:43
113 Reed Callahan, 10 24:28.9 7:53
115 Noah Kruckenberg, 9 26:08.5 8:25

Total Time = 1:47:24.3     Total Places = 421

16. Beckman Catholic
63 Auden Recker, 11 19:30.4 6:17
90 Jacob Schlarmann, 9 20:48.7 6:42
97 Joe Schneider, 10 21:22.9 6:53
98 Spencer Rea, 10 21:24.8 6:54
105 John Paul Grebner, 10 22:12.1 7:09
108 Cassius McGrane, 11 23:07.0 7:26
111 Ryan Schlarmann, 11 23:56.8 7:42

Total Time = 1:45:18.9     Total Places = 453

17. Independence communit
81 Weiand Kale, 10 20:07.1 6:29
99 Ryan Eddy, 12 21:28.2 6:55
100 Gates Blake, 9 21:29.0 6:55
102 Robert Hansen, 11 21:40.7 6:59
107 Matt Tudor, 11 22:42.7 7:19
109 Wilcox Isaac, 10 23:15.0 7:29

Total Time = 1:47:27.7     Total Places = 489



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Caleb Shumaker, 12 16:14.3 5:14 Tipton
2 2 Eli Larson, 11 16:19.7 5:15 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Luke Post, 12 16:22.8 5:16 Center Point-Urbana
4 4 Mason Bach, 12 17:06.2 5:30 Center Point-Urbana
5 5 Cade Messer, 12 17:07.6 5:31 Western Dubuque
6 6 Cody Bohlmann, 11 17:12.3 5:32 Tipton
7 7 Zach Fall, 10 17:18.2 5:34 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
8 8 Eli Naumann, 11 17:23.7 5:36 Western Dubuque
9 9 Nolan Ries, 11 17:27.8 5:37 Maquoketa Valley
10 10 Ty Nichols, 10 17:30.2 5:38 Tipton
11 11 Andrew Cummer, 11 17:31.8 5:39 Waverly-Shell Rock
12 12 Cy Huber, 11 17:34.6 5:39 Maquoketa Valley
13 13 Jensen Meeker, 10 17:43.1 5:42 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
14 14 Cael Meyer, 12 17:43.5 5:42 West Delaware
15 15 Brennan Sauser, 11 17:48.1 5:44 Oelwein
16 16 Quincy Happel, 11 17:50.5 5:45 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
17 17 Shea Keister, 10 17:50.6 5:45 Anamosa
18 18 Abdisa Ali, 9 17:52.7 5:45 Isaac Newton Christia
19 19 Ethyn Chesnut, 12 17:55.3 5:46 Waverly-Shell Rock
20 20 Peyton Halverson, 12 17:59.0 5:47 North Fayette Valley
21 21 Tyger Vaske, 12 17:59.9 5:48 West Delaware
22 22 Cole Miller, 11 18:00.2 5:48 Cascade
23 23 Adam Knepper, 10 18:02.6 5:48 Cascade
24 24 Ray Gearhart, 10 18:04.8 5:49 Oelwein
25 25 Randall Kinner, 11 18:05.7 5:49 Cr Xavier
26 26 Troy Butler, 11 18:06.5 5:50 Tipton
27 27 Caleb Hoins, 10 18:12.1 5:51 Waverly-Shell Rock
28 28 Drew Pate, 11 18:15.5 5:53 Anamosa
29 29 Derek Fangmann, 10 18:16.3 5:53 Western Dubuque
30 30 Nathan Crooker, 11 18:19.6 5:54 North Fayette Valley
31 31 Carter Hall, 11 18:21.3 5:54 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
32 32 Caden Kueker, 10 18:21.9 5:55 Waverly-Shell Rock
33 33 Robinson Martinez, 12 18:27.0 5:56 West Delaware
34 34 Caleb Zurbriggen, 11 18:31.6 5:58 North Fayette Valley
35 35 Cole Whitehead, 12 18:32.5 5:58 Center Point-Urbana
36 36 Michael Schaul, 11 18:34.7 5:59 Maquoketa Valley
37 37 Ashton Hunt, 12 18:36.1 5:59 Mount Vernon / Lisbon

6:00 Pace
38 38 Matthew Mensen, 12 18:38.2 6:00 West Delaware
39 39 Eli Dickson, 10 18:39.5 6:00 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
40 40 Robbie Dillon, 11 18:40.8 6:01 Center Point-Urbana
41 41 Zach Wenger, 9 18:43.4 6:02 West Delaware
42 42 Zac Birgen, 12 18:44.8 6:02 Waverly-Shell Rock
43 43 Kole Haverly, 12 18:45.0 6:02 Anamosa
44 44 Aj Thumma, 11 18:45.8 6:02 Tipton
45 45 Luke Stephens, 9 18:46.2 6:02 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
46 46 Carter Kirtz, 11 18:46.9 6:03 Center Point-Urbana
47 47 Elijah Blix, 10 18:49.2 6:03 Vinton Shellsburg
48 48 Bob Ryan, 11 18:55.0 6:05 Tipton
49 49 Bryor Hansel, 12 19:00.7 6:07 Cr Xavier
50 50 Lucas Lowder, 12 19:01.3 6:07 Cr Xavier
51 51 Lucas Ahrendsen, 11 19:02.6 6:08 Alburnett
52 52 Brady Horstmann, 11 19:04.4 6:08 Cr Xavier
53 53 Levi Meyer, 10 19:05.7 6:09 Western Dubuque
54 54 Reid Hermanson, 10 19:06.4 6:09 Vinton Shellsburg
55 55 Mitch Heims, 12 19:07.6 6:09 Maquoketa Valley
56 56 Mcauley Riley, 12 19:10.6 6:10 Alburnett
57 57 Staveley Maury, 12 19:12.5 6:11 West Delaware
58 58 John Trotta, 12 19:14.0 6:11 Cr Xavier
59 59 Casey Kirtz, 9 19:15.3 6:12 Center Point-Urbana
60 60 Isaiah Hammerand, 10 19:16.4 6:12 Western Dubuque
61 61 Jack Beam, 11 19:20.6 6:14 Waverly-Shell Rock
62 62 Blake Smith, 12 19:23.2 6:14 West Delaware
63 63 Auden Recker, 11 19:30.4 6:17 Beckman Catholic
64 64 Korbin Yauk, 11 19:35.1 6:18 North Fayette Valley
65 65 Drew Grimm, 11 19:39.2 6:20 Isaac Newton Christia
66 Evan Robertson, 12 19:40.1 6:20 Springville - Central
67 66 Brody Deerberg, 10 19:41.3 6:20 Tipton
68 67 Jonah Manternach, 12 19:42.7 6:21 Cascade
69 68 Lukas McGowan, 9 19:43.7 6:21 North Fayette Valley
70 69 Giovanny Lopez, 10 19:44.9 6:21 Anamosa
71 70 Davis Trumm, 11 19:46.1 6:22 Cascade
72 71 Nathan Jensen, 11 19:47.3 6:22 North Fayette Valley



73 72 Landin Frasher, 10 19:51.7 6:24 Maquoketa Valley
74 73 Caden Coyle, 11 19:52.3 6:24 Western Dubuque
75 74 Caleb Skinner, 9 19:53.7 6:24 Isaac Newton Christia
76 75 Carson Nauman, 12 19:55.0 6:25 Cascade
77 76 Jack Troester, 9 19:56.1 6:25 Anamosa
78 77 Merritt Bodeker, 10 19:57.8 6:26 Vinton Shellsburg
79 78 Preston Tippie, 12 19:58.5 6:26 Vinton Shellsburg
80 79 Vic Kauder, 12 20:03.1 6:27 Cascade
81 80 Hank Esker, 12 20:04.1 6:28 Cr Xavier
82 81 Weiand Kale, 10 20:07.1 6:29 Independence communit
83 Samuel Choate, 11 20:07.6 6:29 North Cedar
84 82 Bradley Sage, 9 20:07.7 6:29 Waverly-Shell Rock
85 83 Aldin Swanson, 9 20:07.8 6:29 Vinton Shellsburg
86 84 Dane Bertling, 12 20:14.7 6:31 Cascade
87 85 Tristan Weers, 11 20:17.5 6:32 Anamosa
88 Sam Cook, 10 20:20.9 6:33 East Buchanan
89 86 Brock Trenkamp, 11 20:23.3 6:34 Maquoketa Valley
90 87 Toby Grimm, 9 20:26.9 6:35 Maquoketa Valley
91 88 Marcus Camacho, 9 20:33.4 6:37 Cr Xavier
92 Ben Hesner, 10 20:36.9 6:38 East Buchanan
93 89 Landon McGraw, 12 20:43.6 6:40 Alburnett
94 90 Jacob Schlarmann, 9 20:48.7 6:42 Beckman Catholic
95 91 Grayson Weers, 9 20:53.7 6:43 Anamosa
96 92 Jacob Sullivan, 10 21:04.1 6:47 Oelwein
97 93 Lane Rechkemmer, 9 21:05.2 6:47 Oelwein
98 Jacob Spahr, 12 21:06.8 6:48 North Cedar
99 94 Ryan Rael, 10 21:09.6 6:49 Oelwein
100 95 Benjamin Driscoll, 9 21:13.4 6:50 Oelwein
101 96 Jack Kendall, 11 21:14.1 6:50 Isaac Newton Christia
102 97 Joe Schneider, 10 21:22.9 6:53 Beckman Catholic
103 98 Spencer Rea, 10 21:24.8 6:54 Beckman Catholic
104 99 Ryan Eddy, 12 21:28.2 6:55 Independence communit
105 100 Gates Blake, 9 21:29.0 6:55 Independence communit
106 Breckin Downey, 9 21:30.2 6:55 Maquoketa
107 101 Devon Pint, 12 21:31.8 6:56 Oelwein
108 David Redhage, 12 21:36.5 6:57 North Cedar
109 102 Robert Hansen, 11 21:40.7 6:59 Independence communit

7:00 Pace
110 Tryston Engen, 12 21:48.1 7:01 Springville - Central
111 103 Eli Page, 9 21:54.6 7:03 Vinton Shellsburg
112 104 Marcus Seelau, 12 21:55.4 7:03 Isaac Newton Christia
113 Castor Abernathy, 9 22:06.1 7:07 Springville - Central
114 105 John Paul Grebner, 10 22:12.1 7:09 Beckman Catholic
115 106 Elias Colsch, 12 22:30.8 7:15 Vinton Shellsburg
116 Jayden Koos, 10 22:37.4 7:17 Maquoketa
117 107 Matt Tudor, 11 22:42.7 7:19 Independence communit
118 108 Cassius McGrane, 11 23:07.0 7:26 Beckman Catholic
119 Vincent Frana, 9 23:07.1 7:26 Maquoketa
120 109 Wilcox Isaac, 10 23:15.0 7:29 Independence communit
121 Grant Chrisman, 9 23:32.4 7:35 Springville - Central
122 110 Sam Patterson, 11 23:50.4 7:40 Isaac Newton Christia
123 111 Ryan Schlarmann, 11 23:56.8 7:42 Beckman Catholic
124 Marshall VanOort, 11 23:57.2 7:43 North Cedar
125 112 Neo Magoon, 11 23:58.6 7:43 Alburnett
126 113 Reed Callahan, 10 24:28.9 7:53 Alburnett
127 114 Joshua Jackson, 11 24:46.1 7:58 Isaac Newton Christia

8:00 Pace
128 115 Noah Kruckenberg, 9 26:08.5 8:25 Alburnett



40th Annual West Delaware Hawks
Cross County Invitational JV Girls

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Oct. 6, 2020

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Western Dubuque 30 1 2 3 6 18 23 31 23:19.3 3:18.4
2 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 77 4 13 15 20 25 27 44 24:40.7 2:33.6
3 Waverly-Shell Rock 84 5 8 19 24 28 29 33 24:58.1 1:53.9
4 West Delaware 107 10 14 22 26 35 36 37 25:20.2 1:38.3
5 Center Point-Urbana 119 9 11 21 38 40 42 48 25:37.8 2:34.2
6 Edgewood-Colesburg 162 7 12 46 47 50 52 54 26:43.6 4:05.1
7 North Fayette Valley 175 16 17 39 45 58 27:58.8 9:46.1
8 Xavier 180 30 32 34 41 43 53 55 26:40.4 1:49.3
9 Oelwein 272 49 51 56 57 59 32:09.8 10:37.5

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Cascade, Independence communit, Maquoketa Valley, North Cedar, Tipton, Maquoketa

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Western Dubuque
1 Olivia Thul, 10 21:51.7 7:02
2 Delaney Behning, 12 22:36.4 7:17
3 Carson Koerperick, 9 22:45.3 7:19
6 Kylie Nauman, 10 24:12.8 7:48
18 Macy Simon, 12 25:10.1 8:06
23 Natalie Meyers, 11 25:19.3 8:09
31 Carley Mausser, 10 25:58.9 8:22

Total Time = 1:56:36.3     Total Places = 30

2. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
4 Alice Conroy, 12 22:54.0 7:22
13 Audrey Tucker, 9 24:49.1 7:59
15 Kylie Pyatt, 9 24:57.4 8:02
20 Kasia Wiebel, 11 25:15.0 8:08
25 Kambree Hultquist, 11 25:27.6 8:12
27 Tori Oelrich, 10 25:40.5 8:16
44 Quinlan Denes, 11 27:53.9 8:59

Total Time = 2:03:23.1     Total Places = 77

3. Waverly-Shell Rock
5 Leah Cherry, 11 23:52.8 7:41
8 Anna ten Hoeve, 12 24:31.3 7:54
19 Carly Steiert, 12 25:13.3 8:07
24 Emma Heying, 12 25:26.5 8:11
28 Jaide Bittinger, 10 25:46.6 8:18
29 Lindee Rohne, 9 25:54.1 8:20
33 Alli Seegers, 10 26:08.6 8:25

Total Time = 2:04:50.5     Total Places = 84

4. West Delaware
10 Faith Rich, 10 24:36.0 7:55
14 Lanae LeClere, 9 24:54.1 8:01
22 Laney Demmer, 12 25:18.1 8:09
26 Brooke Lewin, 10 25:38.3 8:15
35 Makayla Gasper, 11 26:14.3 8:27
36 Morgan Collier, 12 26:19.3 8:28
37 Addie Reetz, 12 26:25.5 8:30

Total Time = 2:06:40.8     Total Places = 107

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Center Point-Urbana
9 Ryley Goebel, 11 24:33.6 7:54
11 Kylie Lewis, 9 24:39.1 7:56
21 Julie Eikenberry, 11 25:16.5 8:08
38 Hanah Heiderscheit, 11 26:31.9 8:32
40 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 9 27:07.8 8:44
42 Brianna Knight, 11 27:46.9 8:56
48 Jenna Short, 11 28:05.6 9:03

Total Time = 2:08:08.9     Total Places = 119

6. Edgewood-Colesburg
7 Alexandria Schmitz, 12 24:19.5 7:50
12 Brooke Amling, 9 24:48.2 7:59
46 Jessica Avianeda, 12 28:01.7 9:01
47 Schyler Meyer, 10 28:04.0 9:02
50 Claire Aulwes, 9 28:24.5 9:09
52 Ava Kerns, 9 28:37.4 9:13
54 Emma Staner, 9 29:47.9 9:35

Total Time = 2:13:37.9     Total Places = 162

7. North Fayette Valley
16 Addison Chapman, 10 25:01.6 8:03
17 Keana Frank, 9 25:01.7 8:03
39 Mady Ney, 9 27:06.6 8:44
45 Rachel Everman, 10 27:56.3 8:59
58 McKenna Kemp, 12 34:47.7 11:12

Total Time = 2:19:53.9     Total Places = 175

8. Xavier
30 Alma Cosgrove, 10 25:57.9 8:21
32 Allison Talyat, 12 26:05.7 8:24
34 Maddie Serbousek, 12 26:11.8 8:26
41 Madelyn Dake, 11 27:19.1 8:48
43 Avery Arens, 12 27:47.2 8:57
53 Paige Denman, 10 29:22.1 9:27
55 Ana Maria Cawley, 11 30:50.9 9:56

Total Time = 2:13:21.7     Total Places = 180



9. Oelwein
49 Erica Hershey, 10 28:09.5 9:04
51 Jory Mortenson, 10 28:30.7 9:11
56 Sydney Rahe, 9 32:35.3 10:29
57 Hannah Jans, 10 32:46.5 10:33
59 Ella Schunk, 10 38:46.9 12:29

Total Time = 2:40:48.9     Total Places = 272

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Olivia Thul, 10 21:51.7 7:02 Western Dubuque
2 2 Delaney Behning, 12 22:36.4 7:17 Western Dubuque
3 3 Carson Koerperick, 9 22:45.3 7:19 Western Dubuque
4 4 Alice Conroy, 12 22:54.0 7:22 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
5 5 Leah Cherry, 11 23:52.8 7:41 Waverly-Shell Rock
6 6 Kylie Nauman, 10 24:12.8 7:48 Western Dubuque
7 7 Alexandria Schmitz, 12 24:19.5 7:50 Edgewood-Colesburg
8 8 Anna ten Hoeve, 12 24:31.3 7:54 Waverly-Shell Rock
9 9 Ryley Goebel, 11 24:33.6 7:54 Center Point-Urbana
10 10 Faith Rich, 10 24:36.0 7:55 West Delaware
11 11 Kylie Lewis, 9 24:39.1 7:56 Center Point-Urbana
12 Alli Nash, 12 24:46.5 7:58 Tipton
13 12 Brooke Amling, 9 24:48.2 7:59 Edgewood-Colesburg
14 13 Audrey Tucker, 9 24:49.1 7:59 Mount Vernon / Lisbon

8:00 Pace
15 14 Lanae LeClere, 9 24:54.1 8:01 West Delaware
16 15 Kylie Pyatt, 9 24:57.4 8:02 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
17 16 Addison Chapman, 10 25:01.6 8:03 North Fayette Valley
18 17 Keana Frank, 9 25:01.7 8:03 North Fayette Valley
19 18 Macy Simon, 12 25:10.1 8:06 Western Dubuque
20 Emma Doyl, 11 25:11.0 8:06 Maquoketa Valley
21 19 Carly Steiert, 12 25:13.3 8:07 Waverly-Shell Rock
22 20 Kasia Wiebel, 11 25:15.0 8:08 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
23 21 Julie Eikenberry, 11 25:16.5 8:08 Center Point-Urbana
24 22 Laney Demmer, 12 25:18.1 8:09 West Delaware
25 23 Natalie Meyers, 11 25:19.3 8:09 Western Dubuque
26 24 Emma Heying, 12 25:26.5 8:11 Waverly-Shell Rock
27 25 Kambree Hultquist, 11 25:27.6 8:12 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
28 26 Brooke Lewin, 10 25:38.3 8:15 West Delaware
29 27 Tori Oelrich, 10 25:40.5 8:16 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
30 28 Jaide Bittinger, 10 25:46.6 8:18 Waverly-Shell Rock
31 29 Lindee Rohne, 9 25:54.1 8:20 Waverly-Shell Rock
32 30 Alma Cosgrove, 10 25:57.9 8:21 Xavier
33 31 Carley Mausser, 10 25:58.9 8:22 Western Dubuque
34 32 Allison Talyat, 12 26:05.7 8:24 Xavier
35 33 Alli Seegers, 10 26:08.6 8:25 Waverly-Shell Rock
36 Emmy Deutmeyer, 10 26:10.1 8:25 Western Dubuque
37 34 Maddie Serbousek, 12 26:11.8 8:26 Xavier
38 35 Makayla Gasper, 11 26:14.3 8:27 West Delaware
39 Josie Faga, 12 26:14.9 8:27 Waverly-Shell Rock
40 36 Morgan Collier, 12 26:19.3 8:28 West Delaware
41 Elizabeth Graber, 12 26:25.5 8:30 Western Dubuque
42 37 Addie Reetz, 12 26:25.5 8:30 West Delaware
43 38 Hanah Heiderscheit, 11 26:31.9 8:32 Center Point-Urbana
44 Emma Seward, 12 26:41.5 8:35 Waverly-Shell Rock
45 39 Mady Ney, 9 27:06.6 8:44 North Fayette Valley
46 40 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 9 27:07.8 8:44 Center Point-Urbana
47 Emma Hansel, 12 27:12.1 8:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
48 41 Madelyn Dake, 11 27:19.1 8:48 Xavier
49 Maggie Scherbring, 10 27:28.6 8:51 Western Dubuque
50 Maci Wessels, 11 27:39.9 8:54 Western Dubuque
51 Karly Cerda, 12 27:42.1 8:55 North Cedar
52 42 Brianna Knight, 11 27:46.9 8:56 Center Point-Urbana
53 43 Avery Arens, 12 27:47.2 8:57 Xavier
54 44 Quinlan Denes, 11 27:53.9 8:59 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
55 45 Rachel Everman, 10 27:56.3 8:59 North Fayette Valley

9:00 Pace
56 46 Jessica Avianeda, 12 28:01.7 9:01 Edgewood-Colesburg
57 Emily Patten, 9 28:02.5 9:02 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
58 47 Schyler Meyer, 10 28:04.0 9:02 Edgewood-Colesburg
59 48 Jenna Short, 11 28:05.6 9:03 Center Point-Urbana
60 49 Erica Hershey, 10 28:09.5 9:04 Oelwein
61 Allison Hogan, 9 28:11.1 9:04 Maquoketa Valley
62 Zari Ambundo, 9 28:14.8 9:05 Maquoketa Valley



63 50 Claire Aulwes, 9 28:24.5 9:09 Edgewood-Colesburg
64 Mickala Herrick, 9 28:28.6 9:10 Anamosa
65 51 Jory Mortenson, 10 28:30.7 9:11 Oelwein
66 Samantha Burds, 11 28:32.1 9:11 Western Dubuque
67 Yani Hansen, 9 28:35.7 9:12 Center Point-Urbana
68 52 Ava Kerns, 9 28:37.4 9:13 Edgewood-Colesburg
69 Sarah Redhage, 10 28:48.0 9:16 North Cedar
70 Camryn Buseman, 10 28:58.5 9:20 Waverly-Shell Rock
71 Gabi Witte, 12 29:01.4 9:20 Center Point-Urbana
72 Brittney Hovey, 11 29:11.6 9:24 Maquoketa
73 Jilliet Spahr, 10 29:17.1 9:26 North Cedar
74 Lily Booth, 11 29:21.4 9:27 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
75 53 Paige Denman, 10 29:22.1 9:27 Xavier
76 Ashlee Elliott, 11 29:23.5 9:28 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
77 Sylvie Mersch, 10 29:25.9 9:28 West Delaware
78 Emma Forest, 12 29:43.3 9:34 Waverly-Shell Rock
79 54 Emma Staner, 9 29:47.9 9:35 Edgewood-Colesburg
80 Keara Emerson, 10 29:48.3 9:36 West Delaware
81 Kennedy Vogt, 12 29:57.0 9:38 Center Point-Urbana
82 Claire McGrane, 9 29:58.6 9:39 Western Dubuque
83 Gemma Beam, 10 30:08.8 9:42 Waverly-Shell Rock
84 Shae Hansen, 12 30:18.9 9:45 Center Point-Urbana
85 55 Ana Maria Cawley, 11 30:50.9 9:56 Xavier
86 Maddie Toulouse, 10 30:52.8 9:56 Independence communit
87 Jenna Keller, 10 30:58.0 9:58 Waverly-Shell Rock

10:00 Pace
88 Jaiden Peasley, 12 31:08.9 10:02 Anamosa
89 Emma Gorton, 11 31:12.1 10:03 Center Point-Urbana
90 Nicole McDonald, 9 31:17.4 10:04 Tipton
91 Megan Arjes, 10 31:53.7 10:16 Waverly-Shell Rock
92 Lynn Uhlenkamp, 10 32:12.4 10:22 Edgewood-Colesburg
93 56 Sydney Rahe, 9 32:35.3 10:29 Oelwein
94 Aubrey Bahl, 11 32:35.9 10:29 Maquoketa
95 57 Hannah Jans, 10 32:46.5 10:33 Oelwein
96 Macy Eskelsen, 11 33:23.1 10:45 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
97 Cecily Trenkamp, 9 33:58.0 10:56 Maquoketa Valley
98 Hannah Wendling, 9 34:04.0 10:58 Western Dubuque

11:00 Pace
99 Leah Schwenker, 9 34:11.3 11:00 Cascade
100 58 McKenna Kemp, 12 34:47.7 11:12 North Fayette Valley
101 Lauren Kephart, 12 34:55.8 11:15 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
102 Maja Gusick, 11 34:59.6 11:16 Center Point-Urbana
103 Emerson Fleming, 9 35:47.9 11:31 Center Point-Urbana
104 Allison Mullen, 11 35:55.6 11:34 West Delaware

12:00 Pace
105 Nicole Hasselbusch, 10 37:18.4 12:00 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
106 59 Ella Schunk, 10 38:46.9 12:29 Oelwein
107 Amy Grusick, 10 38:56.4 12:32 Center Point-Urbana

14:00 Pace
108 Lexi Kramer, 12 44:49.3 14:26 Western Dubuque



40th Annual West Delaware Hawks
Cross County Invitational JV Boys

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Oct. 6, 2020

Sunny 75°, WSW 12 MPH, 28% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 17 1 2 3 5 6 8 10 18:33.7 1:01.9
2 West Delaware 62 4 11 12 15 20 23 26 19:34.8 1:35.3
3 Center Point-Urbana 87 7 14 18 21 27 33 39 19:57.4 1:36.0
4 Western Dubuque 105 9 16 19 29 32 36 38 20:16.3 1:48.4
5 North Fayette Valley 160 24 25 34 37 40 49 52 21:04.7 1:17.6
6 Cr Xavier 183 13 30 35 42 63 72 21:36.6 4:29.1
7 Edgewood-Colesburg 197 17 28 46 48 58 69 71 21:43.2 3:32.6
8 Waverly-Shell Rock 212 22 44 45 50 51 70 74 22:00.0 2:24.4
9 Vinton Shellsburg 245 41 43 47 55 59 66 68 22:35.1 1:49.7
10 Cascade 273 31 53 56 60 73 23:42.3 6:32.5
11 Beckman Catholic 298 54 57 61 62 64 65 67 23:51.6 1:53.0

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Independence communit, Maquoketa Valley, North Cedar, Oelwein, Tipton, Maquoketa

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
1 Carson Sansenbach, 11 17:55.5 5:46
2 Klayten Perreault, 9 18:28.0 5:57
3 Jayden Meeker, 12 18:37.6 6:00
5 Ryne Moeller, 10 18:50.0 6:04
6 Henry Streuber, 11 18:57.4 6:06
8 Micah Knapp, 10 19:14.1 6:11
10 Aden Grudzinski, 11 19:24.0 6:15

Total Time = 1:32:48.5     Total Places = 17

2. West Delaware
4 Andrew Salas, 12 18:39.5 6:00
11 Nicholas Stocks, 12 19:24.1 6:15
12 Nick Mensen, 9 19:45.0 6:21
15 Jacob Wenger, 12 19:50.5 6:23
20 Evan Kartman, 11 20:14.8 6:31
23 Jesse Thurn, 11 20:25.3 6:34
26 Garrison Gillihan, 9 20:32.0 6:37

Total Time = 1:37:53.9     Total Places = 62

3. Center Point-Urbana
7 Bradley Jones, 9 19:00.6 6:07
14 Jonah Salow, 10 19:50.2 6:23
18 Spencer Schnell, 12 19:59.5 6:26
21 Brody Behrens, 9 20:19.9 6:33
27 Charlie Byroade, 9 20:36.5 6:38
33 Samuel Gentz, 11 21:13.2 6:50
39 Nick Post, 11 21:39.9 6:58

Total Time = 1:39:46.7     Total Places = 87

4. Western Dubuque
9 Jacob Gottschalk, 12 19:21.8 6:14
16 Ethan Hoefler, 12 19:54.0 6:24
19 Brady Horsfall, 11 20:11.3 6:30
29 Thomas Blair, 10 20:43.8 6:40
32 Ben Soppe, 12 21:10.2 6:49
36 Jagger McCool, 10 21:21.7 6:53
38 Will Lopez, 12 21:31.0 6:55

Total Time = 1:41:21.1     Total Places = 105

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. North Fayette Valley
24 Leo Phan, 10 20:27.6 6:35
25 Lucas Wurzer, 12 20:27.8 6:35
34 Carson Wolff, 11 21:14.8 6:50
37 John Starrett, 10 21:28.1 6:55
40 Cesar Campos-Moralis, 9

21:45.2 7:00
49 Anden Starkweather, 9 22:29.0 7:14
52 Ryan Wettleson, 10 22:52.4 7:22

Total Time = 1:45:23.5     Total Places = 160

6. Cr Xavier
13 Alec Battien, 10 19:45.7 6:22
30 Blake Kellison, 12 20:50.9 6:43
35 Will Karl, 10 21:18.1 6:51
42 Quinn Laurent, 11 21:53.4 7:03
63 James Le, 10 24:14.8 7:48
72 Constantine White, 9 27:19.1 8:48

Total Time = 1:48:02.9     Total Places = 183

7. Edgewood-Colesburg
17 Kody Hoeger, 12 19:54.4 6:24
28 Carson Kirby, 12 20:37.7 6:38
46 Marcus Gaul, 9 22:12.2 7:09
48 Sam Schilling, 11 22:24.5 7:13
58 Lucas Rezende, 11 23:26.9 7:33
69 Dakota Hamann, 9 25:20.4 8:09
71 Hunter Phelps, 11 27:00.6 8:42

Total Time = 1:48:35.7     Total Places = 197

8. Waverly-Shell Rock
22 Luke Fuhrmeister, 12 20:24.5 6:34
44 Gabe Holden, 11 21:59.4 7:05
45 Mason Ellerbroek, 12 22:03.6 7:06
50 Tony Hobson, 10 22:43.5 7:19
51 Salem Bird, 11 22:48.9 7:21
70 Kaden Badura, 9 25:42.0 8:16
74 Jackson Mraz, 9 27:38.5 8:54

Total Time = 1:49:59.9     Total Places = 212



9. Vinton Shellsburg
41 Reese Truax, 9 21:50.0 7:02
43 Ian Allsup, 10 21:56.2 7:04
47 Max Janssen, 9 22:16.2 7:10
55 Isaac Allsup, 12 23:13.2 7:28
59 Ian Vrba, 10 23:39.7 7:37
66 Hugh Mangold, 9 24:49.6 7:59
68 Emmett Colsch, 9 24:56.3 8:02

Total Time = 1:52:55.3     Total Places = 245

10. Cascade
31 Tyler Kaalberg, 12 21:02.0 6:46
53 Sean Pry, 10 22:54.3 7:22
56 Nathaniel Manternach, 9

23:17.5 7:30
60 Tyson Hill, 10 23:43.0 7:38
73 Peter Noonan, 10 27:34.5 8:52

Total Time = 1:58:31.3     Total Places = 273

11. Beckman Catholic
54 Nate Schaefer, 12 22:55.8 7:23
57 Sheldon Corkery, 11 23:23.3 7:32
61 Sean Heinrichsen, 12 24:02.2 7:44
62 Max Oberbroeckling, 9 24:07.8 7:46
64 Andrew Salrin, 9 24:48.7 7:59
65 Tyler Salrin, 11 24:48.8 7:59
67 Isaac Westhoff, 10 24:50.2 8:00

Total Time = 1:59:17.8     Total Places = 298

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Carson Sansenbach, 11 17:55.5 5:46 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
2 2 Klayten Perreault, 9 18:28.0 5:57 Mount Vernon / Lisbon

6:00 Pace
3 3 Jayden Meeker, 12 18:37.6 6:00 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
4 4 Andrew Salas, 12 18:39.5 6:00 West Delaware
5 5 Ryne Moeller, 10 18:50.0 6:04 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
6 6 Henry Streuber, 11 18:57.4 6:06 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
7 7 Bradley Jones, 9 19:00.6 6:07 Center Point-Urbana
8 8 Micah Knapp, 10 19:14.1 6:11 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
9 9 Jacob Gottschalk, 12 19:21.8 6:14 Western Dubuque
10 10 Aden Grudzinski, 11 19:24.0 6:15 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
11 11 Nicholas Stocks, 12 19:24.1 6:15 West Delaware
12 Caleb Dausener, 10 19:32.4 6:17 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
13 12 Nick Mensen, 9 19:45.0 6:21 West Delaware
14 13 Alec Battien, 10 19:45.7 6:22 Cr Xavier
15 14 Jonah Salow, 10 19:50.2 6:23 Center Point-Urbana
16 15 Jacob Wenger, 12 19:50.5 6:23 West Delaware
17 16 Ethan Hoefler, 12 19:54.0 6:24 Western Dubuque
18 17 Kody Hoeger, 12 19:54.4 6:24 Edgewood-Colesburg
19 Aiden Campbell, 9 19:58.3 6:26 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
20 18 Spencer Schnell, 12 19:59.5 6:26 Center Point-Urbana
21 Juan Mendoza, 12 20:02.6 6:27 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
22 Alex Fencl, 11 20:08.7 6:29 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
23 19 Brady Horsfall, 11 20:11.3 6:30 Western Dubuque
24 20 Evan Kartman, 11 20:14.8 6:31 West Delaware
25 21 Brody Behrens, 9 20:19.9 6:33 Center Point-Urbana
26 22 Luke Fuhrmeister, 12 20:24.5 6:34 Waverly-Shell Rock
27 23 Jesse Thurn, 11 20:25.3 6:34 West Delaware
28 24 Leo Phan, 10 20:27.6 6:35 North Fayette Valley
29 Jacob Russell, 11 20:27.7 6:35 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
30 25 Lucas Wurzer, 12 20:27.8 6:35 North Fayette Valley
31 Nathan Ricke, 10 20:29.9 6:36 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
32 26 Garrison Gillihan, 9 20:32.0 6:37 West Delaware
33 Ben Nydegger, 10 20:33.7 6:37 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
34 27 Charlie Byroade, 9 20:36.5 6:38 Center Point-Urbana
35 28 Carson Kirby, 12 20:37.7 6:38 Edgewood-Colesburg
36 29 Thomas Blair, 10 20:43.8 6:40 Western Dubuque
37 Ethan Hoefer, 11 20:46.9 6:41 West Delaware
38 30 Blake Kellison, 12 20:50.9 6:43 Cr Xavier
39 Ryan Vig, 10 20:57.7 6:45 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
40 Johnny Broulik, 10 20:58.9 6:45 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
41 Andrew Shumaker, 9 21:00.5 6:46 Tipton
42 31 Tyler Kaalberg, 12 21:02.0 6:46 Cascade



43 Brayden Maury, 9 21:06.4 6:48 West Delaware
44 32 Ben Soppe, 12 21:10.2 6:49 Western Dubuque
45 33 Samuel Gentz, 11 21:13.2 6:50 Center Point-Urbana
46 34 Carson Wolff, 11 21:14.8 6:50 North Fayette Valley
47 Andrew King, 10 21:17.5 6:51 Anamosa
48 35 Will Karl, 10 21:18.1 6:51 Cr Xavier
49 Carson Glick, 9 21:18.8 6:52 Tipton
50 Dominic Mastin, 9 21:19.1 6:52 West Delaware
51 Trevor Fernau, 12 21:19.1 6:52 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
52 36 Jagger McCool, 10 21:21.7 6:53 Western Dubuque
53 Cj Beatty, 9 21:23.6 6:53 Oelwein
54 37 John Starrett, 10 21:28.1 6:55 North Fayette Valley
55 Grant Menard, 11 21:29.6 6:55 West Delaware
56 38 Will Lopez, 12 21:31.0 6:55 Western Dubuque
57 Sage Boettcher, 12 21:35.9 6:57 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
58 Caleb Jedlicka, 12 21:38.3 6:58 Tipton
59 Dalton McDonald, 9 21:38.6 6:58 Tipton
60 39 Nick Post, 11 21:39.9 6:58 Center Point-Urbana
61 Adam Vig, 12 21:42.2 6:59 Mount Vernon / Lisbon

7:00 Pace
62 40 Cesar Campos-Moralis, 9

21:45.2 7:00 North Fayette Valley
63 Dylan Winkler, 10 21:46.6 7:01 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
64 Devan Mahoney, 9 21:47.0 7:01 Center Point-Urbana
65 41 Reese Truax, 9 21:50.0 7:02 Vinton Shellsburg
66 Ben Johnson, 11 21:50.7 7:02 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
67 42 Quinn Laurent, 11 21:53.4 7:03 Cr Xavier
68 43 Ian Allsup, 10 21:56.2 7:04 Vinton Shellsburg
69 Owen Neuhaus, 9 21:58.4 7:04 West Delaware
70 44 Gabe Holden, 11 21:59.4 7:05 Waverly-Shell Rock
71 Jacob Cannon, 10 21:59.9 7:05 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
72 Mason Rolling, 9 22:01.4 7:05 West Delaware
73 45 Mason Ellerbroek, 12 22:03.6 7:06 Waverly-Shell Rock
74 Boede Stoops, 9 22:05.8 7:07 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
75 Blake Cook, 12 22:06.9 7:07 West Delaware
76 Isaac Larson, 9 22:10.9 7:08 Center Point-Urbana
77 46 Marcus Gaul, 9 22:12.2 7:09 Edgewood-Colesburg
78 47 Max Janssen, 9 22:16.2 7:10 Vinton Shellsburg
79 Owen Hansen, 12 22:17.5 7:10 Center Point-Urbana
80 Brayden Beck, 9 22:18.1 7:11 Center Point-Urbana
81 48 Sam Schilling, 11 22:24.5 7:13 Edgewood-Colesburg
82 Sean Hollett, 10 22:25.5 7:13 Anamosa
83 49 Anden Starkweather, 9 22:29.0 7:14 North Fayette Valley
84 Gabe Quint, 9 22:36.8 7:17 West Delaware
85 Will Perry, 10 22:38.5 7:17 Independence communit
86 50 Tony Hobson, 10 22:43.5 7:19 Waverly-Shell Rock
87 Reily Dolan, 12 22:45.3 7:19 West Delaware
88 51 Salem Bird, 11 22:48.9 7:21 Waverly-Shell Rock
89 52 Ryan Wettleson, 10 22:52.4 7:22 North Fayette Valley
90 53 Sean Pry, 10 22:54.3 7:22 Cascade
91 54 Nate Schaefer, 12 22:55.8 7:23 Beckman Catholic
92 Carter Homan, 9 22:56.0 7:23 Independence communit
93 Christian McLellan, 12 23:09.7 7:27 North Fayette Valley
94 55 Isaac Allsup, 12 23:13.2 7:28 Vinton Shellsburg
95 Ethan Grawe, 9 23:16.1 7:29 West Delaware
96 56 Nathaniel Manternach, 9

23:17.5 7:30 Cascade
97 Doug Bentley, 9 23:19.2 7:30 North Fayette Valley
98 Wyatt Olney, 9 23:19.4 7:30 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
99 57 Sheldon Corkery, 11 23:23.3 7:32 Beckman Catholic
100 Nathan Casey, 10 23:25.0 7:32 Western Dubuque
101 Zach Post, 9 23:26.4 7:33 Center Point-Urbana
102 58 Lucas Rezende, 11 23:26.9 7:33 Edgewood-Colesburg
103 Brody Rogers, 11 23:33.9 7:35 Oelwein
104 Keagan McGrane, 9 23:38.5 7:37 North Fayette Valley
105 Carson Less, 10 23:38.9 7:37 West Delaware
106 59 Ian Vrba, 10 23:39.7 7:37 Vinton Shellsburg
107 60 Tyson Hill, 10 23:43.0 7:38 Cascade
108 Keenan Waugh, 9 23:45.5 7:39 West Delaware
109 Skylar Hollett, 9 23:47.1 7:39 Anamosa
110 Caleb Livingston, 11 23:58.2 7:43 Maquoketa Valley
111 61 Sean Heinrichsen, 12 24:02.2 7:44 Beckman Catholic
112 62 Max Oberbroeckling, 9 24:07.8 7:46 Beckman Catholic
113 Porter Pavlovec, 9 24:08.0 7:46 Center Point-Urbana
114 Cole Townsend, 12 24:08.4 7:46 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
115 63 James Le, 10 24:14.8 7:48 Cr Xavier



116 Tommy Clark, 10 24:27.9 7:52 North Fayette Valley
117 Zeke Stansbery, 9 24:31.8 7:54 North Fayette Valley
118 64 Andrew Salrin, 9 24:48.7 7:59 Beckman Catholic
119 65 Tyler Salrin, 11 24:48.8 7:59 Beckman Catholic
120 66 Hugh Mangold, 9 24:49.6 7:59 Vinton Shellsburg

8:00 Pace
121 67 Isaac Westhoff, 10 24:50.2 8:00 Beckman Catholic
122 68 Emmett Colsch, 9 24:56.3 8:02 Vinton Shellsburg
123 Sam Krapfl, 9 24:58.7 8:02 Western Dubuque
124 Austin Hagerty, 9 25:01.1 8:03 Western Dubuque
125 George Livingston, 9 25:01.3 8:03 Maquoketa Valley
126 Soren Hansen, 11 25:10.7 8:06 Center Point-Urbana
127 Griffin Gruman, 10 25:12.4 8:07 Independence communit
128 69 Dakota Hamann, 9 25:20.4 8:09 Edgewood-Colesburg
129 Ike Classan-Tubbs, 9 25:22.8 8:10 Anamosa
130 70 Kaden Badura, 9 25:42.0 8:16 Waverly-Shell Rock
131 Isaac Sturtz, 9 25:44.9 8:17 Vinton Shellsburg
132 Sam Oberbroeckling, 12

25:49.7 8:19 Beckman Catholic
133 Riley White, 9 25:54.4 8:20 Beckman Catholic
134 Devin Burlage, 11 26:01.7 8:23 Beckman Catholic
135 Ian Paul, 11 26:04.4 8:23 Oelwein
136 Alex Smith, 9 26:04.5 8:24 Oelwein
137 Matthew Bookmieer, 9 26:14.0 8:27 Vinton Shellsburg
138 Ean Brown, 10 26:56.5 8:40 Beckman Catholic
139 71 Hunter Phelps, 11 27:00.6 8:42 Edgewood-Colesburg
140 72 Constantine White, 9 27:19.1 8:48 Cr Xavier
141 Joe Riedesel, 11 27:21.2 8:48 North Cedar
142 Sage Holmes, 12 27:33.0 8:52 Vinton Shellsburg
143 73 Peter Noonan, 10 27:34.5 8:52 Cascade
144 74 Jackson Mraz, 9 27:38.5 8:54 Waverly-Shell Rock
145 Matthew Tijerina, 11 27:41.0 8:55 Mount Vernon / Lisbon

9:00 Pace
146 Leighton Tjaden, 11 28:14.3 9:05 North Cedar
147 Zane Heiderscheit, 9 29:17.6 9:26 Western Dubuque
148 Brandon Vaske, 9 29:25.0 9:28 Western Dubuque
149 Ian Sallee, 10 29:58.8 9:39 Vinton Shellsburg
150 Zachary Lafrenz, 9 30:32.3 9:50 Maquoketa

10:00 Pace
151 Nick Schaefers, 11 32:53.8 10:35 North Fayette Valley
152 Elliot Maire, 9 33:50.3 10:53 North Fayette Valley


	Print Varsity.pdf
	Varsity Boys Print.pdf
	West Delaware JV Girls.pdf
	JV Boys WD.pdf

